Survey Instrument and Results
NATIONAL POLL

1- What is your gender?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Male 395 48.6 48.6 48.6
Female 417 51.4 51.4 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0
2- What is your age category?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 179 22.0 22.0 22.0
30-49 272 335 335 55.5
50-69 252 31.0 31.0 86.5
70+ 110 13.5 13.5 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

3- Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s job performance?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 313 38.5 38.5 38.5
Disapprove 388 47.8 47.8 86.3
Undecided 111 13.7 13.7 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

4- Generally speaking, do you think taxes are too high, too low or just about right?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Too High 543 66.9 66.9 66.9
Too Low 41 5.0 5.0 71.9
Just about right 228 28.1 28.1 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0




5- Do you think President Trump should release his own income taxes before making

significant changes to the tax code?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 526 64.7 64.7 64.7
No 177 21.8 21.8 86.5
Not Sure 109 13.5 13.5 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

6- Do you agree or disagree that lowering taxes for higher earning individuals and
corporations can stimulate the economy, leading to economic growth and greater wealth

for everyone?

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Agree 277 34.1 34.1 34.1
Disagree 329 40.5 40.5 74.6
Not Sure 206 25.4 25.4 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0
7- Are you aware of President Trump’s tax proposal?
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 473 58.3 58.3 58.3
No 198 24.4 24.4 82.7
Not Sure 141 17.3 17.3 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0




The following questions are related to some of the provisions in President Trump’s tax
proposal.

8- Do you support or oppose the proposal on reducing the top marginal tax bracket from
39.3 to 33 percent, which will benefit the highest earning households?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 226 27.9 27.9 27.9
Oppose 407 50.1 50.1 78.0
Not Sure 179 22.0 22.0 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

9- Do you support or oppose the proposal to double the standard deduction that people
can claim on their income tax returns?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 431 53.1 53.1 53.1
Oppose 147 18.1 18.1 71.2
Not Sure 234 28.8 28.8 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

10- There is a proposal to repeal the 3.8 percent tax on investment income which
yielded $18.3 billion for the government in 2015 to help fund the Affordable Care Act
and which affects the highest earning households making more than $250,000 per year.

Do you support or oppose the proposal?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 277 34.1 34.1 34.1
Oppose 298 36.8 36.8 70.9
Not Sure 237 29.1 29.1 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0




11- Do you support or oppose allowing mortgage interest to be deducted from an
individual’s taxable income?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 553 68.1 68.1 68.1
Oppose 94 11.6 11.6 79.6
Not Sure 165 204 204 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

12- Do you support or oppose the proposal that ends an individual’s ability to deduct the

state and local taxes from their taxable federal income.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 257 316 316 31.6
Oppose 319 39.2 39.2 70.9
Not Sure 236 29.1 29.1 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

13- Do you support or oppose President Trump’s proposal to abolish the estate tax?
Tax that the federal government imposes on the value of all the property you inherit

when someone in your family dies.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 382 47.0 47.0 47.0
Oppose 258 31.8 31.8 78.9
Not Sure 172 211 211 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

14- Do you support or oppose President Trump’s proposal on reducing the corporate

tax rate from 35 percent to 15 percent?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 300 36.9 36.9 36.9
Oppose 330 40.6 40.6 77.5
Not Sure 182 225 225 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0




15- If you knew that President Trump’s tax plan could reduce federal tax revenue by $3
trillion to $7 trillion over a decade, would you be more or less likely to support the plan?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid More Likely 320 39.5 39.5 39.5
Less Likely 212 26.0 26.0 65.5
Not Sure 280 345 34.5 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

16- Now that you heard about some of the provisions of President Trump’s tax plan do
Ou support or oppose the plan?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Support 273 33.6 33.6 33.6
Oppose 337 41.4 41.4 75.1
Not Sure 202 24.9 24.9 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0
17- What is your educational level?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid <HS 105 12.9 12.9 12.9
HS 224 27.6 27.6 40.5
Some/College Degree 389 48.0 48.0 88.4
Grad + 94 11.6 11.6 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0
18- Are you a business owner?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 94 115 115 115
No 718 88.5 88.5 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0




19- Are you a registered Democrat, Republican, or Independent/Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Dem 332 40.9 40.9 40.9
Rep 211 26.0 26.0 66.9
Ind 205 25.2 25.2 92.1
NR 64 7.9 7.9 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

20- For statistical purposes only, will you tell me your ethnic background or ancestry?

1. Black/ African American

2. American Indian/Alaska Native

3. Asian

4. Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

5. Hispanic/Latino

6. White/Caucasian

Ethnicity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
valid AA 108 13.3 13.3 13.3

American Indian 6 N T 14.0
Asian 41 5.1 5.1 19.1
Hawaiian 2 2 .2 19.3
Hispanic 147 18.1 18.1 37.3
White 509 62.7 62.7 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0

21- How much total combined money did all members of your HOUSEHOLD earn last
year?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid <$25,000 241 29.7 29.7 29.7
$25,001-$75k 400 49.3 49.3 78.9
$75,001-$125k 139 17.2 17.2 96.1
>$125,000 31 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0




22- State/Region

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Northeast 145 17.9 17.9 17.9
Midwest 181 22.2 22.2 40.1
South 299 36.9 36.9 77.0
West 187 23.0 23.0 100.0
Total 812 100.0 100.0




